

Ref. No: HSCL / Stock-Ex/2018-19/18

Date: 10 May 2018

E-mail: blsharma@himadri.com

Ref: Listing Code: 500184

BSE Limited

Ref: Listing Code: HSCL

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

National Stock Exchange of India Lie

Department of Corporate Services Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G P. J. Towers, 25th Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Dalal Street, Bandra (E)

Mumbai- 400 001 Mumbai- 400 051

Sub: Updates on Awards

Dear Sir(s),

Please enclosed find herewith the details of summary of Awards received by the Company during recent past.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

For Himadri Speciality Chemical Ltd

Company Secretary FCS: 8148



Summary of Awards

<u>Himadri Speciality Chemical Ltd honoured with numerous Awards</u>

- Mr. Anurag Choudhary, CEO receives The Prestigious Asia Pacific Entrepreneurship Awards 2018 India
- Himadri Speciality Chemical received "World's 100 Greatest Brands 2017-18 Asia & GCC Award"
- Mr Anurag Choudhary, CEO Identified As "World's 100 Greatest Leaders 2017-18"

Kolkata, May 10, 2018: Mr. Anurag Choudhary, CEO Himadri Speciality Chemical Ltd, (HSCL) was honoured with the prestigious Asia Pacific Entrepreneurship Awards (APEA) 2018 India under the category of Chemical & Plastics Industry by General Vijay Kumar Singh, MOS, External Affairs in New Delhi.

The Asia Pacific Entrepreneurship Awards is the most prestigious awards for entrepreneurs in the region, with only a select few are honoured each year. Mr Anurag Choudhury is honoured as one of the finest bands of business leaders in the world heading some of Asia's leading corporations and businesses.

The prestigious Asia Pacific Entrepreneurship Awards recognize and honour business leaders who have shown outstanding performance and tenacity in developing successful businesses within the region. Organized by Enterprise Asia and supported by local governments and businesses, the awards aim to honour leading entrepreneurs across the region to spur greater innovation, fair practices and growth in entrepreneurship.





In the addition to the above, HSCL also received **"World's 100 Greatest Brands 2017-18 Asia & GCC"** award at the Fourth edition of India–UAE Business and Social Forum 2018 & WGBL 4th Edition Summit Award held on 9th May, 2018 at Hotel JW Marriott Marquis, Dubai, UAE.



At the same event, Mr Anurag Choudhary was recognised as a "World's 100 Greatest Leaders 2017-18". This event was graced by Indian Consul General to UAE Vipul, several ambassadors, diplomats from countries including Japan, Mexico, Montenegro, Macedonia and several prominent world leaders from India, UAE, Qatar, Singapore and other countries.





About Himadri Speciality Chemical Ltd:

Himadri Speciality Chemical Ltd, established in 1990 with headquarters in Kolkata, West Bengal, is the largest vertically integrated speciality carbon company with a market capitalisation in excess of \$1bn. It is a market leader in products like Coal Tar Pitch with market share of around 70% catering to more than two-thirds of the Indian Graphite and Aluminium industry, Carbon Black with market share of 17% catering to niche application in Tyre and non- Tyre industry, construction chemicals like SNF & PCE and Naphthalene for several downstream industries. In the last few years, Himadri Speciality has diversified its product portfolio by way of forward integration which includes Anode material for Lithium Ion batteries, Speciality Black and other value added speciality products. The Company has 9 'Zero Discharge' World Class Manufacturing Facilities across India & China. The Company has developed a strong and experienced R&D team with international experts, its R&D unit is situated at Mahistikry, West Bengal which is recognized by Government of India.

For Further Information, please contact

Company	Investor Relations Advisors:
Himadri Speciality Chemical Ltd CIN: L74993UP1990PLC015721	SGA Strategic Growth Advisors CIN: U74140MH2010PTC204285
Mr. Somesh Satnalika VP Strategy & Business Development ssatnalika@himadri.com www.himadri.com	Ms. Payal Dave / Mr. Shrenik Shah Payal.Dave@sgapl.net / shrenik.shah@sgapl.net +022-6114 6679 / +91-96647 64465 www.sgapl.net